
TENDER10 BHUBANESWAR WEDNESDAY 20�02�2019 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

GOVT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, BALANGIR
AT/PO:- BALANGIR, DIST:- BALANGIR

MOBILE NO:- 9437435924, E-Mail- mid_balangir@yahoo.co.in  
No. 377 Date:- 16.02.2019 

e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE  IDENTIFICATION No: Online/10/BGR MID/2018-19  
1296-A: Bid documents consisting of works, estimated cost, cost of bid 
documents, time of completion, Class of contractor, terms and condi-
tions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in e-pro-
curement portal https://tendersodisha.gov.in.  

1. Name of the work :- Civil construction works.
2. No of works :- 26 (Twenty Six) Nos
3. Estimated Cost :- Varies Approximately from Rs. 

24.84 lakhs to Rs. 55.17 laths
4. Period of completion :-  04 (Four) calendar months.
5. Date and time of availability of 

bid documents in the portal
: From 26.02.2019 (10.00 AM) 

to 13.03.2019 (5.00 PM)
6. Last date/time for receipt of 

bids in the portal
:- 13.03.2019 (5.00 PM)

7. Date of opening of Bid :- On dated 15.03.2019 at 10.00 
AM onwards in the Office of 
the Executive Engineer, Minor 
Irrigation Division, Balangir.

8. Date of receipt of Bid Cost 
and Bid Security

:- 26.02.2019 (10.00 AM) to 
13.03.2019 (5.00 PM)

9. Date of Lottery (if cases arise) 
for the works on dated

16.04.2019 at 11.00 AM 
onwards in the Office of the 
Executive Engineer, Minor 
Irrigation Division, Balangir.

10. Mode of Payment of Bid Cost 
& Bid Security

:- Online

11. Name of the Officer inviting 
Tender

:- Executive Engineer, Minor 
Irrigation Division, Balangir. 

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal
https://tendersodisha.gov.in 

 Executive Engineer
32063/11/0015/1819 Minor Irrigation Division, Balangir

RAYAGADA AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, RAYAGADA
TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

(Under OHEPEE, Govt. of Odisha)

CORRIGENDUM  
Date. 15.02.2019 

This to inform all concerned that the tender notice floated vide 
Adv. No. 02/PHEPEE/RAC/19 for supply of Iron Racks and writ-
ing Pads dated 21.01.2019 by Rayagada Autonomous College in 
‘The Prameya’ and ‘The Indian Express’ is hereby cancelled due 
to unavoidable reasons. 

Sd/- PRINCIPAL 

SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY
(NAAC Accrediated with ‘A’ Grade)

E-GOVERNANCE NODAL CENTRE
JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA,  PIN-768019

SAMBALPUR, ODISHA
No. 092/18-19/e-Gov. Dt: 19.02.2019

Sealed quotations are invited from Original Equipment Manu-
facturers (OEM), suppliers and authorized agencies for “Hosting 
and Maintenance of official website of Sambalpur University”. 
The terms and conditions and the detailed specification of the 
items can be downloaded from the University website i.e. www.
suniv.ac.in or can be obtained from the office of the e-Gover-
nance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur University in any working day 
during office hour (11:00 AM to 05:00 PM) only. Interested Original 
Equipment Manufacturers (OEM), suppliers and authorized agen-
cies may visit the University Campus at their convenience for site 
verification / survey and accordingly submit their offer along with 
the copies of valid GST Registration Certificate, PAN and latest 
Income tax Return Certificate and experience if any, the relevant 
documents to “The Registrar, Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vi-
har, Burla-768019” by Registered/Speed Post only by 12:00 PM 
of Dt. 01.03.2019,  and the tender will be opened on the same day 
at 03:30 PM in presence of the authorized representatives of the 
firms. All the documents should be enclosed with a sealed enve-
lope which must be superscripted as “Hosting and Maintenance 
of official website of Sambalpur University”.

Sd/- Registrar

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

S.K.D.A.V. Government Polytechnic
Basanti Colony, Rourkela

TeleFax:- 0661-2420550, Website:- www.skdavpolytech.ac.in,
Email-Id: principal skdav@rediffmail.com

AUCTION SALE NOTICE
No  350 /Dt.  18.02.19

113-KK: Closed Price Quotations along with filled in 
tender paper are invited from interested parties for 
disposal of unserviceable items & scrap materials ly-
ing “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”. For details please visit 
our institution web site www.skdavpolytech.ac.in. 

14034/11/0003/1819 Sd/- Principal 

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR & 
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, KANDHAMAL

(ST &  SC DEVELOPMENT SECTION)
Letter No. 820  Date 16.02.2019

ADVERTISEMENT FOR CONTRACTUAL POSTS FOR 
EKALAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, 

MAHASINGI, KANDHAMAL
Applications in prescribed format are invited from the eligible 

candidates for filling up the various posts on contractual basis 
in for Ekalavya Model Residential School, Po-Mahasingi, Via-
Balliguda, Dist-Kandhamal managed by OMTES under ST & SC 
Development Department, Govt. of Odisha.

The candidates can submit the application forms along with 
the copies of the relevant certificate by Regd. Post/Speed Post 
addressed to District Welfare Officer, Kandhamal, Odisha, Pin-
762001 on or before  dt. 19.03.2019.

Sd/- District Welfare Officer,
Kandhamal

WORKS DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

MAYURBHANJ (R&B) DIVISION, BARIPADA.
E-mail – bpd_eerb@rediffmail.com

Government of Odisha “e” Procurement Notice
Bid Identification No.-E.E.-59/2018-19

1 Number of works : 3 (Three) number of work
2 Approximate estimated cost : 14.07 Lakh to 46.06 Lakh
3 Period of Completion : 3 (Three) to 4 (Four) Cal-

endar months
4 Date & Time of availability of 

bid documents in the portal
: Dt. 22.02.2019 to 

28.02.2019
5 Last Date / Time of receipt 

of bid in the portal
: Dt. 28.02.2019 up to 4.00 

PM
6. Date of Opening of bid : Dt. 01.03.2019 at 11.00 AM
7 Name & address of the 

Office inviting bid
: Executive Engineer, 

Mayurbhanj (R&B)
Division, Baripada

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal 
http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in

 Sd/- P.K. Panda
 Executive Engineer
34025/11/0023/1819 Mayurbhanj (R&B) Division

 1280-B

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

SONEPUR (R&B) DIVISION, SONEPUR
E-Procurement Notice

BID IDENTIFICATION No: EE/R&B/SNPR/ 21 / 2018-19
E-mail – eepwdsnpr@gmail.com Phone -06654-221081

No.462 // Dt.15.02.2019//

1. The Executive Engineer, Sonepur (R&B) Division, Sonepur on be-
half of Governor of Odisha, invites Percentage Rate bids in Double & 
Single Cover System in Online Mode for construction of Road works 
as detailed in the DTCN from the eligible Class of Contractors.

2. No. of work : 01 (One) 
3. Tender Cost : Rs. 6,000/- For Serial No. 1
4. Class of Contractor : “B” Class & “C” Class for Serial No. 1
5. Date and time Available 

in Web site & receipt of 
Bids

: 21.02.2019 at 5.00 P.M. of 28.02.2019.

6. Date of Opening of Tender : 29.02.2019 at 12.30 P.M.
7. The Bidders have to participate in Online bidding only. Further details 

can be seen from the Web Site.
8. Any Corrigendum / Addendum will be displayed in the website

www.tendersodisha.gov.in only.

 Sd/-A.K. Barpanda
 Executive Engineer,
34081/11/0011/1819  Sonepur (R&B) Division

 1294-B

Government of Odisha
“e” Procurement Notice.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DHENKANAL (R&B) DIVISION, DHENKANAL.

Bid Identification No. – 54 of 2018-2019
1. Name of the work : Building Works – 2 Nos & 

Electrical Works – 2 Nos
2. Estimate cost : Rs. 7,80,515.00 to

Rs. 38,18,358.00
3. Period of completion :  04 (Four Calendar 

Months)
4. Date & time of availabil-

ity of the Bid documents 
in the portal

: 10.00 AM of 20.02.2019 to 
5.00 PM of 01.03.2019

5. Last date / Time of re-
ceipt of the bid in Portal.

:  01.03.2019 up to 5.00 PM.

6. Date of Opening : 02.03.2019 at 11.00 AM.
7. Name and Address of 

the Office.
: Office of the Executive En-

gineer, Dhenkanal (R&B) 
Division, Dhenkanal.

Further details can be seen from the e – procurement 
Portal “https://tendersorissa.gov.in
 Executive Engineer
34016/11/0037/1819 Dhenkanal (R&B) Division.

 1279-B

Berhampur Municipal Corporation, Ganjam
INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB)

No. 2408/XVIII.E6.113/18 Dt. 18.02.19

Invitation for Bids
Bid Identification No. BMC (BAM)-197/2018-19

1 The Municipal Commissioner, Berhampur, invites percentage rate bids in ONLINE 
MODE only, as per annexure “A”

2 Nature of work Electrical Works
3 No. of work Providing and Installation of Decorative Lighting 

System at Kamapalli ROB
4 Bid Cost The bidders shall remit online the cost of bid docu-

ment for amount through the process as mentioned 
in the DTCN as per Annexure “A”

5 E.M.D. The bidder shall remit online the Earnest Money De-
posit /Bid Security at the rate of 1% of the estimated 
cost put to tender as mentioned under DTCN. Bidders 
desirous to hire machineries or equipments from 
outside the State or owned but deployed outside the 
State are required to remit online 2% of the amount 
put to tender as Bid Security. Exemption from EMD is 
permissible as per codal provisions of Govt. of Odisha 
as per Annexure “A”.

6 Class of Contractor As per the Annexure “A”
7 Availability of Bid Docu-

ments in the website
From 15.00 hrs of Dt. 19.02.19 to 
17.00 hrs of 28.02.19

8 Date of Opening of Bid 11.30 hrs. onwards on Dt. 01.03.19
9 Mode of Submission of 

Tender
Tender should submitted Online in
www.tendersorissa.gov.in

The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen 
from the website: https://tendersodisha.gov.in. Any addendum / corrigendum / can-
cellation of tender can also be seen in the said website only.
 Sd/- Commissioner
 Berhampur Municipal Corporation
13035/11/0228/1819 Berhampur, Odisha

 498-C


